
MICHELIN LE MANS CUP
Spa - Francorchamps Round (BEL)

20st - 23rd AUGUST 2025

Decision no. 89

The Stewards, having received a report from the Technical Delegate, summoned the Competitor and determine a breach of
the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and impose the penalty referred to.

N° / Competitor: 11 / CODE RACING DEVELOPMENT

Session: Race

Time (fact): 16:45

Fact: Car 11 stopped in the pit box with its engine still running. The incoming Driver entered the working
area and approached the car before the engine was switched off.

Offence: Breach of Article 12.2.1 of MLMC Sporting Regulations

Decision: 10 second time penalty.

Reason: The Stewards examined the report from the Technical Delegate with the Competitor's
Representative. Having considered the matter extensively, the Stewards determined that incoming
Driver of Car 11 crossed the line and entered the working area while the car engine was still
running in contravention of Article 12.2.1.

As the initial report was not clear, the Stewards deferred the investigation until after the Race so
that a more detailed and accurate report could be obtained.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15
of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 9.1.1 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time
limits.
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